

Camp.	Number of station.	Date.	Backwards.	Forwards.	Difference.	Above starting point +.	Below starting point —.	Above surface of Karakoschun.	Below surface of Karakoschun.	Distance in m. from staff to tube.	Distance in m. from tube to staff.	Direction from staff to tube.	Direction from tube to staff.
CLIX	1	March 10	3,148	1,630	+ 1,518	0,000	0,000	2,282	—	100	100	S 29° W	S 71° E
	2	»	0,855	0,015	+ 0,840	2,358	—	4,640	—	100	59	S 64° E	E
	3	»	1,755	3,523	— 1,768	0,590	—	2,872	—	120	110	S 45° E	S 39° E
	4	»	2,110	1,010	+ 1,100	1,690	—	3,972	—	100	100	S 8° E	S 1° E
	5	»	1,375	1,184	+ 0,191	1,881	—	4,163	—	113	100	S 4° E	S 66° E
	6	»	1,178	0,988	+ 0,190	2,071	—	4,353	—	84	100	S 60° E	S 5° E
	7	»	0,330	0,648	— 0,318	1,753	—	4,035	—	100	57	S 33° E	S 31° E
	8	»	1,365	1,942	— 0,577	1,176	—	3,458	—	100	100	S 35° E	S 15° E
	9	»	1,455	0,834	+ 0,621	1,797	—	4,079	—	100	100	S 66° E	S 41° E
	10	»	1,575	1,465	+ 0,110	1,907	—	4,189	—	100	100	S 28° E	S 19° E
	11	»	1,164	0,562	+ 0,602	2,509	—	4,791	—	100	100	S 29° E	S 11° E
	12	»	1,777	1,915	— 0,138	2,371	—	4,653	—	100	100	S 7° E	S 18° E
	13	»	1,525	2,145	— 0,620	1,751	—	4,033	—	100	100	S 28° E	S 20° E
	14	»	1,395	1,995	— 0,600	1,151	—	3,433	—	100	100	S 19° E	S 13° E
	15	»	2,856	2,543	+ 0,313	1,464	—	3,746	—	100	100	S 8° W	S 11° E
	16	»	2,314	2,628	— 0,314	1,150	—	3,432	—	100	100	S 8° E	S 5° E
	17	»	1,195	0,823	+ 0,372	1,522	—	3,804	—	100	100	S 12° E	S 11° E
	18	»	1,465	1,898	— 0,433	1,089	—	3,371	—	110	100	S 1° E	S 28° E
	19	»	1,970	3,200	— 1,230	—	0,141	2,141	—	100	185	S 11° E	S 18° E
	20	»	3,660	3,728	— 0,068	—	0,209	2,073	—	87	100	S 11° E	S 12° E
	21	»	2,525	2,079	+ 0,446	0,237	—	2,519	—	100	100	S 20° E	S 15° E
	22	»	2,600	1,555	+ 1,045	1,282	—	3,564	—	100	100	S	S
	23	»	2,635	3,300	— 0,665	0,617	—	2,899	—	100	100	S 17° E	S 12° E
	24	»	3,015	1,735	+ 1,280	1,897	—	4,179	—	100	100	S 3° E	S 4° E
	25	»	1,990	2,267	— 0,277	1,620	—	3,902	—	114	100	S 5° E	S 6° E
	26	»	1,205	3,726	— 2,521	—	0,901	1,381	—	100	100	S	S 14° E
	27	»	2,115	1,185	+ 0,930	0,029	—	2,311	—	100	100	S 17° E	S 7° E
	28	»	0,665	0,394	+ 0,271	0,300	—	2,582	—	100	100	S 28° E	S 20° E
	29	»	1,040	0,685	+ 0,355	0,655	—	2,937	—	100	100	S 34° E	S 7° E
	30	»	0,655	1,671	— 1,016	—	0,361	1,921	—	115	100	S 7° E	S 12° E
	31	»	1,775	0,045	+ 1,730	1,369	—	3,651	—	100	100	S 15° E	S 12° E
	32	»	0,615	1,524	— 0,909	0,460	—	2,742	—	100	100	S 10° E	S 13° E
	33	»	0,955	0,296	+ 0,659	1,119	—	3,401	—	100	100	S 10° E	S 12° E
	34	»	0,855	1,869	— 1,014	0,105	—	2,387	—	100	100	S 8° E	S 3° E
	35	»	1,508	1,563	— 0,055	0,050	—	2,332	—	100	100	S 4° E	S 10° E
	36	»	1,768	1,075	+ 0,693	0,743	—	3,025	—	100	100	S 2° E	S
	37	»	0,835	0,925	— 0,090	0,653	—	2,935	—	100	100	S	S 1° E
	38	»	0,515	1,995	— 1,480	—	0,827	1,455	—	100	100	S	S 5° E
	39	»	3,336	1,735	+ 1,601	0,774	—	3,056	—	100	100	S	S 4° E
	40	»	0,948	1,782	— 0,834	—	0,060	2,222	—	100	100	S 1° E	S 1° W